1. In the title, lines 3, 4, 5, strike ", Iowa-Maple Elementary School, and Michael R. White Elementary School" and insert "and Iowa-Maple Elementary School".

2. In the first whereas clause line 3, strike "including Michael R. White and Iowa-Maple elementary schools" and insert "<u>Iowa-Maple Elementary School</u>".

3. In the seventh whereas clause, lines 4 and 5, strike ", Iowa-Maple Elementary School, and Michael R. White Elementary School" and insert "<u>and Iowa-Maple Elementary School</u>".

4. In Section 1, lines 2 and 3, strike ", Iowa-Maple Elementary School, and Michael R. White Elementary School" and insert "and Iowa-Maple Elementary School".

Date: _____ (Signed):

Kevin Roberts Assistant Director of Law

Ord. No. 1392-2019